

Ø

W.P(C)No. 389 OF 1999

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

ITEM NO. 111

COURT NO. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 389/1999

P Parmeshwaran & Ors. .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

( With appln. for stay and  
addl. documents and appln under order 47 rule 1 and 6 of  
the Supreme Court Rules seeking leave to urge addl.  
facts and grounds and with office report )

DATE : 23.1.2002 : This/These matter (s) was/were  
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) : Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
0 0 0 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv. for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Learned Additional Solicitor General and learned  
senior Advocate appearing in this matter submit that they  
need more time to explore the feasibility of settlement.  
Call after eight weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master